INR denominated, senior, secured, rated and listed Non- Convertible Debentures (ISIN 
No. INE217T07027) 

With reference to the above mentioned Non-Convertible Debentures, we wish to inform you 
that the Company has made the pre-payment of interest of Rs. 11,43,83,363.00/- (Rupees 
Eleven Crores Forty-Three Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Three only), 
which was originally due on December 11, 2025. The pre-payment was made on December 
09, 2025, with the consent of the debenture holders. The details are provided below. 

a. Whether Interest payment/ redemption payment made (Yes/No) : Yes